 The Financial Bid will be opened for those Bidders who are technically qualified. 

The highest bid of the EOI shall only be considered. All other bids/offers for the above EOI shall be 
declared as unsuccessful. 

Fixation of Reserve Price :   
There shall be a Reserve Price of Rs. 15,00,000.00(Rupees Fifteen Lakh) only per year. 

Information to the Bidders(ITB) : 
1. Request for EOI 

Request for EOI paper is to be placed online only through the Website www.wbtenders.gov.in  
2. Submission of EOI 

The EOI will be submitted in two bid system i.e. Technical bid & Financial bid.